

1978

Lemar S. Winegar and Legrand Winegar v. Smith Investment Company, A Utah Corporation : Reply Brief of Plaintiffs-Appellants

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Harry D. Pugsley; Attorney for Defendant-Respondent Earl S. Spafford.; Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Winegar v. Smith Investment co.*, No. 15504 (Utah Supreme Court, 1978).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/942

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
POINT I	1
THE FACT THAT THE WINEGARS RECEIVED THE LEASE BY AN ASSIGNMENT DOES NOT CURE THE AMBIGUITY CONTAINED IN THE AGREEMENT.	
POINT II	4
THIS COURT IS NOT BOUND BY THE FINDINGS OF THE LOWER COURT REGARDING PLAINTIFFS' CLAIM FOR REFORMATION OR PLAINTIFFS' CONSTRUCTION OF THE AMBIGUOUS LEASE.	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page
Advance Press Corporation vs. Chester, 551 P.2d, 932, 933-4 (Colo. App. 1973)	7
Day vs. A & G Construction Company, Inc., 528 P.2d, 440, 448 (Ala. 1974)	7
Iskres vs. Owens, 561 P.2d 1218, 1222 (Ala. 1977). . .	7
Lundstrom vs. Radio Corporation of America, 405 P.2d, 339, 341, 17 Utah 2d 114 (1965).	2
Mettler vs. Hedley, 338 P.2d 489, 491 (Colo. App. 1959).	4
Mobile Acres, Inc. vs. Kurata, 508 P.2d 889 (Kan. 1973).	3
Paullos vs. Fowler, 367 P.2d 130, 135, 59 Wash. 2d 204 (1961).	2
Pierce vs. Ackerman, 488 P.2d 1118 (Colo. App. 1971)	2
Salt Lake County vs. Karchner, 552 P.2d 136 (Utah 1976).	4
Schuldes vs. Wubbolding, 489 P.2d 1229, 1931-2, 15 Ariz. App. 527 (1971)	8
Waldorf vs. Elliott, 330 P.2d 355, 357 (1958).	8

AUTHORITIES CITED

Dobbs, Remedies, P. 752.	4
